2025 Candidate Filing Information

GENERAL GUIDELINES

Candidates for Improvement District Director and Drainage District Director appear on the ballot only in General Elections of odd-numbered years. Improvement District and Drainage District Director filing fees are \$20. [KSA 25-21a01]

Drainage District Directors are required to own land within the Drainage District and reside with the county where the district is located. [KSA 24-409]

Improvement District Directors are required to live within the Improvement District or own land within the Improvement District. [KSA 19-2760]

FILING DEADLINES

Improvement District Director and Drainage District Director candidates must file by noon June 2, 2025 for the 2025 General Election. [KSA 25-21a01]

OBTAINING FORMS

Declaration of intention forms for Improvement District Director and Drainage District Director offices may be obtained at the county election office.

FILING LOCATION

Candidates for Improvement District Director and Drainage District Director file at the county election office.